
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 03/28/23 06:05AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Warrant Arrest

BE231352003/28/23  03:29AM BABILIUS M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: COUNTS, TOMMY RAY  M/B  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bail Jumping

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Assault, Police, Simple

BE231351403/28/23  02:10AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 1&2 BLUFF ST

ARRESTED: BERRY, KENETRICK UNDRA  M/B  Age: 43.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE231345203/27/23  06:33PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ARGALL AV

ARRESTED: GREEN, LARRY LAKENDRICK  M/B  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE231345003/27/23  06:20PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

Family Fight, Nonviolent

BE231344503/27/23  05:40PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE231342703/27/23  04:10PM HERRERA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DEWEY AV

STOLEN:  Firearm

Fleeing an Officer

Traffic Offense

BE231335403/27/23  02:38AM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENRY AV & CHAPMAN AV



Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE231334403/26/23  10:52PM MORRIS G

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: CRAWFORD, DEON APONDENCE  M/B  Age: 55.00  City: BELOIT WI

Juvenile Runaway

BE231334103/26/23  10:33PM LOVE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST

Disorderly Conduct Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE231333203/26/23  07:29PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BAYLISS AV

ARRESTED: CATHEY, NATTILEAH NICOLE  F/B  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

Traffic Offense

BE231331703/26/23  04:49PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV & SUMMIT AV

ARRESTED: PACHECO MORALES, JOSE   M/W  Age: 26.00  City: BELOIT WI

Found Property

BE231330803/26/23  03:38PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo

BE231329203/26/23  11:54AM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 29.00  Height: 6'00"  Weight: 174.00lbs.

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE231328703/26/23  11:19AM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EUCLID AV

Traffic Offense

BE231328303/26/23  11:07AM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV & FOURTH ST

Fugitive

BE231328103/26/23  10:44AM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST

ARRESTED: LOUNSBURY, DANIEL DELAIN  M/W  Age: 47.00  City: ELKADER IA

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE231327503/26/23  09:14AM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

MENARDS, 2851 MILW RD, BELOIT WI



Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE231327003/26/23  06:32AM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

ELM ST & LIBERTY AV

ARRESTED: DAVIS, KENNEDY KRYSTINE  F/W  Age: 26.00  City: BELOIT WI

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

False Imprisonment

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE231326503/26/23  03:51AM LOVE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SPRUCE ST

ARRESTED: GRISBY, MARIO GLENN  M/B  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fleeing an Officer

BE231326403/26/23  03:27AM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

EIGHTH ST & PORTLAND AV

Fleeing an Officer

BE231326303/26/23  03:12AM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

BLUFF ST & LIBERTY AV

Probation or Parole Violation

BE231324103/25/23  11:48PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

HENRY AV & WILSON DR

ARRESTED: COX, ZACARI LASHEN  M/B  Age: 21.00  City: SOUTH BELOIT IL

Assault, Simple

BE231323103/25/23  09:59PM RICHARDSON A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Weapons Offense Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE231321803/25/23  06:49PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LOCUST ST

Assault, Simple

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE231321103/25/23  06:22PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Misc Ordinance Violation

BE231320903/25/23  05:36PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NEWFIELD DR

ARRESTED: VARANAI, VICTORIA ANN  F/W  Age: 38.00  City: BELOIT WI



Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE231319203/25/23  03:36PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

ARRESTED: WASMUND, SALLY MICHELLE  F/W  Age: 54.00  City: BELOIT WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE231316803/25/23  12:54PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILL ST & SHIRLAND AV

ARRESTED: BURZELL, CAMERON L  M/W  Age: 74.00  City: ROCKFORD IL

Animal Bite

BE231316403/25/23  12:17PM LEE M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLEVELAND ST

Fraud, Impersonation

BE231316103/25/23  11:56AM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Check Welfare

BE231315503/25/23  10:09AM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KENWOOD AV




	Media Report
	BE2313520
	

	BE2313514
	BE2313514

	BE2313452
	BE2313452

	BE2313450
	BE2313445
	BE2313427
	BE2313427
	BE2313427
	BE2313427



	BE2313354
	BE2313344
	

	BE2313341
	BE2313332
	BE2313332

	BE2313317
	BE2313317

	BE2313308
	BE2313292
	BE2313292

	BE2313287
	BE2313283
	BE2313281
	BE2313281

	BE2313275
	BE2313275

	BE2313270
	

	BE2313265
	BE2313265

	BE2313264
	BE2313263
	BE2313241
	BE2313241

	BE2313231
	BE2313231

	BE2313218
	BE2313211
	BE2313211

	BE2313209
	BE2313209

	BE2313192
	BE2313192

	BE2313168
	BE2313168

	BE2313164
	BE2313161
	BE2313155


