



## Media Report

03/28/23 06:05AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

## For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Warrant Arrest						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
03/28/23 03:29AM	STATE ST	BE2313520	BABILIUS M			
ARRESTED: COUNTS	, TOMMY RAY M/B Age: 40.00 City: BE	ELOIT WI				
Bail Jumping						
Resist or Interfere w/Po						
Assault, Police, Simple						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Drimon ( Officer			
Date/time of report 03/28/23 02:10AM	1&2 BLUFF ST	BE2313514	Primary Officer POPE C			
	KENETRICK UNDRA M/B Age: 43.00 C					
ARREDTED. DERRY, I	CENETITION ONDIA NUD Age. 43.00 C					
Warrant - Bench,AWC						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
03/27/23 06:33PM	ARGALL AV	BE2313452	ROBINSON L			
ARRESTED: GREEN,	LARRY LAKENDRICK M/B Age: 33.00	City: BELOIT WI				
Disorderly Conduct						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
03/27/23 06:20PM	MILW RD	BE2313450	BOULTON T			
Family Fight, Nonviolent						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
03/27/23 05:40PM	MC KINLEY AV	BE2313445	THORNTON D			
Theft, Prop, Othr						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
03/27/23 04:10PM	DEWEY AV	BE2313427	HERRERA S			
STOLEN: Firearm						
Fleeing an Officer						
Traffic Offense						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
03/27/23 02:38AM	HENRY AV & CHAPMAN AV	BE2313354	LIMBERG A			

Warrant - Bench,AWC	;		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/26/23 10:52PM	STATE ST	BE2313344	MORRIS G
ARRESTED: CRAWF	ORD, DEON APONDENCE M/B Age	e: 55.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/26/23 10:33PM	MERRILL ST	BE2313341	LOVE A
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/26/23 07:29PM	BAYLISS AV	BE2313332	JOHNSON N
ARRESTED: CATHEY	/, NATTILEAH NICOLE F/B Age: 32	.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/26/23 04:49PM	PRAIRIE AV & SUMMIT AV	BE2313317	JOHNSON N
ARRESTED: PACHEO	CO MORALES, JOSE M/W Age: 26	.00 City: BELOIT WI	
	<b>v</b>	•	
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/26/23 03:38PM	STATE ST	BE2313308	JOHNSON N
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/26/23 11:54AM	EIGHTH ST	BE2313292	HAGSTROM D
	: 29.00 Height: 6'00" Weight: 174.00		
SUSFLUT. W/D Age	. 29.00 Height. 000 Weight. 174.00	105.	
Theft, Veh, Automobil	e		
			Drimon (Officer
Date/time of report 03/26/23 11:19AM	Street of Occurrence EUCLID AV	CAD Number BE2313287	Primary Officer RODENBECK N
03/20/23 11.13/10		BE2010207	RODENBECKIN
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/26/23 11:07AM	W GRAND AV & FOURTH ST	BE2313283	RODENBECK N
03/20/23 TT.07 AN		DE2010200	RODENBECKIN
Fugitive			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
03/26/23 10:44AM	BLUFF ST	BE2313281	RAUCH D
ANNESTED. LUUNS	BURY, DANIEL DELAIN M/W Age: 4	H.UU UILY. ELNADER IA	
Theft, Prop, Shopliftin	q		
	-		
Date/time of report		CAD Number	
03/26/23 09:14AM	MILW RD	BE2313275	BELMONTES B
MENARDS, 2851 MIL	W RD, BELOIT WI		

Cont Subs, Possess,	Marijuana				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/26/23 06:32AM	ELM ST & LIBERTY AV	BE2313270	BUIB		
ARRESTED: DAVIS, I	KENNEDY KRYSTINE F/W Age: 20	6.00 City: BELOIT WI			
,					
Resist or Interfere w/F	Police		Domestic Violence No Weapon		
Disorderly Conduct					
Assault, Simple					
False Imprisonment					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/26/23 03:51AM	SPRUCE ST	BE2313265	LOVE A		
ARRESTED: GRISBY	, MARIO GLENN M/B Age: 35.00	City: BELOIT WI			
Electing on Officer					
Fleeing an Officer					
Date/time of report 03/26/23 03:27AM	Street of Occurrence EIGHTH ST & PORTLAND AV	CAD Number BE2313264	Primary Officer LIMBERG A		
03/20/23 03.27 AIVI	EIGHTH ST & FORTLAND AV	DE2313204	LIMBERGA		
Fleeing an Officer					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/26/23 03:12AM	BLUFF ST & LIBERTY AV	BE2313263	LIMBERG A		
Duck stien en Deucle M	(				
Probation or Parole V					
Date/time of report 03/25/23 11:48PM	Street of Occurrence HENRY AV & WILSON DR	CAD Number BE2313241	Primary Officer MURPHY K		
			MURPHTR		
ARRESTED. COA, ZA	ACARI LASHEN M/B Age: 21.00 C				
Assault, Simple					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/25/23 09:59PM	FOURTH ST	BE2313231	RICHARDSON A		
M/W JUVENILE ARRI	M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED				
M/W JUVENILE ARRI	ESTED				
Weapons Offense			Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/25/23 06:49PM	LOCUST ST	BE2313218	BAILEY V		
Assault, Simple					
Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/25/23 06:22PM	WIS AV	BE2313211	JOHNSON N		
M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED					
Misc Ordinance Viola	tion				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/25/23 05:36PM	NEWFIELD DR	BE2313209	JOHNSON N		
ARRESTED: VARANA	AI, VICTORIAANN F/W Age: 38.00	City: BELOIT WI			

Warrant - Bench,AWC					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/25/23 03:36PM	W HART RD	BE2313192	BAILEY V		
ARRESTED: WASMUND, SALLY MICHELLE F/W Age: 54.00 City: BELOIT WI					
OWI Alcohol or Drugs					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/25/23 12:54PM	MILL ST & SHIRLAND AV	BE2313168	RODENBECK N		
ARRESTED: BURZELL, CAMERON L M/W Age: 74.00 City: ROCKFORD IL					
Animal Bite					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/25/23 12:17PM	CLEVELAND ST	BE2313164	LEE M		
Fraud, Impersonation					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/25/23 11:56AM	WIS AV	BE2313161	HAGSTROM D		
Check Welfare					
Check Wenare					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
03/25/23 10:09AM	KENWOOD AV	BE2313155	BUI B		